Not r
ec
ommen
d
for n
ew
 des
ign

HN58X2508I/HN58X2516I
Rev.3.00,  Jul.05.2005,  page 2 of 20
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
HN58X2508FPIE 8-kbit (1024 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
HN58X2516FPIE 16-kbit (2048 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5V)
150mil 8-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0008DF-B
(FP-8DBV)
Lead free
HN58X2508TIE 8-kbit (1024 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
HN58X2516TIE 16-kbit (2048 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5 V)
8-pin plastic TSSOP
PTSP0008JC-B
(TTP-8DAV)